

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

Снар. 172

Chapter 172.

Resolve for aid to repair bridge in South Bancroft over the Mattawamkeag River.

Bridge in Bancroft, in favor of,

Industrial School for Girls,

in favor of.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars, to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of the county of Aroostook, in repairing the bridge across the Mattawamkeag river in South Bancroft.

Approved March 7, 1893.

Chapter 173.

Resolve in favor of Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated from the funds in the state treasury, the sum of seven thousand dollars for the use of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallowell, to meet the current expenses for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three; and seven thousand dollars to meet the current expenses for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

Approved March 8, 1893.

Chapter 174.

Resolve in favor of First Maine Heavy Artillery.

Resolved, That the sum of six hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to be paid out of any money in the state treasury to the treasurer of the First Maine Heavy Artillery Association, the same to be used in the purchase of land and erection of a suitable memorial tablet on the field of their fatal and now famous charge of eighteenth June, eighteen hundred and sixty-four, near Petersburg, Virginia. Said sum to be paid when committee of said association shall have raised an equal amount, and shall have caused said tablet to be erected and completed.

Approved March 8, 1893.

First Maine Heavy Artillery Association, in favor of.